

Public Notice of LaDDC October 2023 Council Meeting

September 27, 2023

Act 393 of the 2023 Regular Session amended Open Meetings Law to allow for remote operations (i.e. by electronic means or virtually) of public bodies that meet specific requirements detailed in the bill., Unfortunately, since a rule has not been promulgated, the Council is unable to provide virtual meeting accommodations despite the Act going into effect on August 1st.

Therefore, all public Council meetings will be held in-person only. All efforts will be made to stream our meetings live on our <u>YouTube channel</u>, but public comment will only be accepted in-person. We apologize for the inconvenience.

The October 2023 Council Meeting will be held October 18th-19th at the Council's office, **5615 Corporate Blvd. Ste. 500A**, in Baton Rouge.

The October 2023 Council Meeting schedule is as follows:

Wednesday, October 18, 2023

8:30 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. Executive Committee

10:15 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Act 378 Subcommittee

1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Self-Determination / Community Inclusion

3:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Education / Employment Committee

Thursday, October 19, 2023

8:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Meeting documents will be posted on the Council's website upon receipt.

All Council meetings are public meetings and all citizens are welcome to attend in person.

Accommodations

Closed captioning will be provided during this meeting. If you require another access service to fully participate or have any questions about accessibility, please contact Bridgette.Talley@la.gov at least 3 business days prior to the meeting or call (225) 342-6804 to ensure you are provided with the best experience possible.

Contact Us

LaDDC News is the electronic newsletter for the LA Developmental Disabilities Council. If there are any questions about the information above, contact the Council by replying to this email, or calling the toll free number listed below:

phone: 1-800-450-8108 email: info@laddc.org website: www.laddc.org

facebook: www.facebook.com/LaDDCouncil

twitter: www.twitter.com/LaDDCouncil

Sign up to receive LaDDC Newsletters HERE. View all recent LaDDC Newsletters HERE.

